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РУССКАЯ    ПРАВОСЛАВНАЯ   ЦЕРКОВЬ    СВТ.
ИОАННА       ШАНХАЙСКОГО,      ЧУДОТВОРЦА
ST     JOHN’S     RUSSIAN   ORTHODOX   CHURCH
Military     Road,      Colchester,      Essex     CO1    2AN

His   Holiness   Kyrill,   Patriarch  of  Moscow  and  All  the  Russias
Most   Rev.   Metropolitan   Hilarion,   First  Hierarch   of   ROCOR
Very Rev. Mark, Archbishop of Berlin,  Germany and Great Britain 

Расписание     богослужений     / Services in November  

Sunday 1 November
10.00 am: Hours and Liturgy / Часы и Божественная литургия. 

Saturday 7 November
5.30 pm: Vigil / Всенощное бдение. 

Sunday 8 November
10.00 am: Hours and Liturgy / Часы и Божественная литургия. 

Thursday 12 November

3.00  –  5.30  pm.  Afternoon  visit  of  the  Most 
Reverend Metropolitan Hilarion, who will serve 
a  service  of  supplication  and  akathist  to  St 
John  /  Посещение  нашего  храма  Его 
Высокопреосвященством  митрополитом 
Иларионом. Он отслужит молебен и прочтет 
акафист святителю Иоанну Шанхайскому.

Saturday 14 November
5.30 pm: Vigil / Всенощное бдение 



Sunday 15 November
10.00 am: Hours and Divine Liturgy / Часы и Божественная литургия. 

Saturday     21 November  
5.30 pm: Vigil / Всенощное бдение.

Sunday 22 November
10.00 am: Hours and Divine Liturgy / Часы и Божественная литургия. 

Saturday   28 November  
5.30 pm: Vigil /  Всенощное бдение. (Beginning of the Advent Fast/  Начало 
Рождественского поста)
                             
Sunday 29 November: 
10.00 am: Hours and Divine Liturgy / Часы и Божественная литургия. 

Confession and Contact /   Исповедь  

For confessions (on Saturdays, Sundays or at other times), and for baptisms, 
weddings, house blessings, car blessings etc: о. Андрей / Fr Andrew: 

T: 01394 273820
E: frandrew_anglorus@yahoo.co.uk
W: www.orthodoxengland.org.uk

Reception into the Orthodox Church in September

Saturday 26 September: Samuel Shaul

Baptism in October 

Sunday 11 October: Angelina Dmytriw

Weddings in October

Sunday 11 October: Samuel Shaul and Julia Hazdyuk

Sunday 18 October: Stephen Mann and Tatiana Pakhmutova

Русская Школа   /Russian School  

The Russian School is about to start  up again between 10.30 and 11.30 on 
Saturday mornings. In this way the small children can speak and play together 
and get to know each other in Russian. For further details, please contact Olga 
Knight on 01621 843361 / tkachuk25@mail.ru

http://www.orthodoxengland.org.uk/
mailto:frandrew_anglorus@yahoo.co.uk
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